



CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2022
CIP 21-10, Fowler Avenue Street improvements

CITY OF CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jorge A. Aguilera

PROJECT LOCATION:

Fowler Avenue between Alluvial and Nees Avenues

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of street improvements on Fowler Avenue from Alluvial to Nees Avenue, approximately ±0.5 mile. Construction shall include, grinding, asphalt paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, traffic signal modifications, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, application of new traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Bush Engineering, Inc.		Dave Christian Construction Co, Inc		Dawson-Mauldin, LLC	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal						LOW BIDDER					
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 39,181.00	\$ 39,181.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 29,830.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,298.00	\$ 5,298.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compact Sub-bas	19,745	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 118,470.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 128,342.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 98,725.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 106,623.00
6.	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	6,664	TON	\$ 95.00	\$ 633,080.00	\$ 93.75	\$ 624,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 699,720.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 753,032.00
7.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	9	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 13,050.00
8.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	5	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
9.	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	23	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 33,350.00
10.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,530	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 35,190.00
11.	Concrete ADA Curb Return Ramp	5,990	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 77,870.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 95,840.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 80,865.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 62,895.00
12.	Concrete Sidewalk	325	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,600.00
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,935.00	\$ 20,935.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
14.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 11,130.50	\$ 11,130.50	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15.	Traffic Loop Detector	23	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 17,595.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
16.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 18,603.00	\$ 18,603.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,174.00	\$ 6,174.00
Sub-total:					\$ 1,048,970.00		\$ 1,076,920.00		\$ 1,089,720.00		\$ 1,161,164.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,048,970.00		\$ 1,076,920.00		\$ 1,089,720.00		\$ 1,161,164.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Emmett's Excavation, Inc.		Avison Construction, Inc.		American Paving Co.		Emmett Valley Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 54,300.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
5.	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compact Sub-bas	19,745	SY	\$ 6.80	\$ 134,266.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 118,470.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 138,215.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 82,929.00
6.	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	6,664	TON	\$ 109.00	\$ 726,376.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 766,360.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 726,376.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 699,720.00
7.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
8.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	5	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
9.	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	23	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
10.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,530	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 32,130.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 26,010.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 27,540.00
11.	Concrete ADA Curb Return Ramp	5,990	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 113,810.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 131,780.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 68,885.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 101,830.00
12.	Concrete Sidewalk	325	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,200.00
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
14.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
15.	Traffic Loop Detector	23	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 17,250.00
16.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Sub-total:					\$ 1,191,052.00		\$ 1,223,990.00		\$ 1,233,217.00		\$ 1,233,719.00
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,191,052.00		\$ 1,223,990.00		\$ 1,233,217.00		\$ 1,233,719.00



CITY OF CLOVIS

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Jorge A. Aguilera

PROJECT LOCATION:

Fowler Avenue between Alluvial and Nees Avenues

CITY OF CLOVIS

CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 06/21/2022

CIP 21-10, Fowler Avenue Street improvements

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

This project consists of street improvements on Fowler Avenue from Alluvial to Nees Avenue, approximately ±0.5 mile. Construction shall include, grinding, asphalt paving, ADA concrete improvements, adjustment of existing sewer and storm drain manholes, water valves to finish grade, installation of new traffic signal loop detectors, traffic signal modifications, new traffic signal cable and new loop amplifiers within the existing traffic signal controller cabinet, removal and replacement of existing traffic signal loops, application of new traffic markings and signs to current MUTCD standards.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	R E Mason Engineering Inc.		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION						
Base Bid Items for Cape Seal											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 72,500.00			\$ -		\$ -	
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
4.	Dust Control	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00			\$ -		\$ -	
5.	Grind Asphalt Concrete & Scarify/Re-compact Sub-bas	19,745	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 157,960.00			\$ -		\$ -	
6.	Type "A" Asphalt Concrete	6,664	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 699,720.00			\$ -		\$ -	
7.	Adjust Existing Sewer Manhole to grade	9	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
8.	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to grade	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
9.	Adjust Existing Water Valve to grade	23	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00			\$ -		\$ -	
10.	Concrete Valley Gutter	1,530	SF	\$ 31.00	\$ 47,430.00			\$ -		\$ -	
11.	Concrete ADA Curb Return Ramp	5,990	SF	\$ 21.00	\$ 125,790.00			\$ -		\$ -	
12.	Concrete Sidewalk	325	SF	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,450.00			\$ -		\$ -	
13.	Traffic Striping, Markings and Signage	1	LS	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 19,250.00			\$ -		\$ -	
14.	Traffic Signal Modification	1	LS	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 28,400.00			\$ -		\$ -	
15.	Traffic Loop Detector	23	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 14,375.00			\$ -		\$ -	
16.	Re-establish Horizontal Control Monument	1	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			\$ -		\$ -	
	Sub-total:				\$ 1,349,225.00			\$ -		\$ -	
Total Base Amount					\$ 1,349,225.00			\$ -		\$ -	

REMARKS:

This project is scheduled for award approval from the City Council on July 11, 2022.